
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4186
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2011
NH FROM CHITTORGARH TO NIMBHAHERA
Patel Shri Devji

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work relating to four lanning of National Highways from Chittorgarh to Nimbhahera has been stopped;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) No, Madam. The work of four laning of Chittorgarh − Neemach (M.P. Border) section of National Highway no: 79 via Nimbhahera is included for development to four lane on Public Private Partnership (PPP) on Design, Build, Finance, Operate & Transfer (DBFOT) basis with Viable Gap Funding (VGF) provided through general budgetary support.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) It is not possible to indicate the time of completion as bidding process has not even started.
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